
1X3 Written Answer* SRAVANA 10, 1900 (SAKA) Written Answer* II4

(w ) ft, m m  % %i
*r*fr v t  m  ?r* t r f w i #

f t wriWt xfo- q fe WT wr*r t  ?

frflftnw <f«n iftr twtv in ft  («ft fc*w it * * n r  «5«jm ) :(wr)

*$• vtrrm r ir fanfare* %fcnr 1978-
7 9  ^  fw*r 2 5  !t w  3*  $rr$^hFT

*t m u  fadfV<r f w  w  «rr s w t
% *rrrwf $>% qft wtfaw fafaf
V"B% ifPT in f? TTRHSSRTT vfCTTf

w f t  f t  o n *  tr n a ft git * 4  %

w r  22  5 * W  ST *T^tapT l^TRFT

>PI WW f'TStf̂ rT WTT% W1 SR97V $ I
<HNt, *ri  1978 % ? f t m  nr sffiare *rr

<n*iiw 2 9 j  *nr 2* *T I

(¥ ) 1978 %
*m ? t3R  % ^TT^T % *T*fr VT O T T. g. r>. ..« #». .. *■ . v *v . i  X5*TPpC, TVTTnt <m VTVR <5ncT *
* 11* *  w a it  % w r  * r f w  n ^ r a

ifr  w *fir  % f t  a n *r * t  i w^ f t *
« *ftr  % t V t r  *<r q f r o r *  w * f

St *T* % «TO f*R*T5*  *TfTT |  %ftK

**  Kft «TT*T <f% Vt 1978-79%  fa*
ftraffVar 22 5 m m * * *nf£tar*

* w *  >pt t o *  srr a  ?> * r t * r  1

f l i fv  v i f e f f  S  w iw  % * r t  *  w r a fr r

*n r *to n $  * t  * f * f *

U m iftf

222ft. «ft flfafmf qifim : m
* w  ifK  w f t  w f  *sfr *$

* m *  f t  iw r  f*p :

^ m fk s ff  ^  * m  f w  |  f v  f W  in I N f

% sf *̂r % «F ^ N r *rfti*t tfk
fpnjfarar awrarffoft % fircnfiufl
*w t *t t t *  s f% w  f t  q z  $ t m i  ;

(m) * ft fr, **t *15 ^  i f *
ftren *«m ft ^ (»% H tft
* f  w? % srrm  $,

(*) ?ft ^ 3% w t vm
I  ?

M il, s*w iftr *rot inft
: ( * )  ift

(¥ ) ^  (n ). fiiftnr %
*v5*r ^ n ^ d  *!%*!■ % ftfxr 5 ? iw
WFTt
srfim avr ir c ftr ^ v n?*r f t

t 1 «nj fw r ftftir
'Tfr^ fl-W 'd ^ WPTT >RT <TT
W* VfV*\ % Wftm 6 *  7 ITI  1978
vt j f <n*ft #5 p̂ it ^ f^nrvr ft»*T f% ^ (qfrtw) v^fam- wrtWt «fk IT f̂aRT % fl^PTt vt ftffir
% T i^ m  t  sitir % fwr q^t ^
a^raw gftnwdi *t ^ ^ ^
ir | 1

Proponl to attach two boffies for panencers travelUnc between Calevtta

and Nawadba

2229 SHRI NATHUNI RAM: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleas.
«d to state

(») whether there i8 any proposal/ suggestion to attach twQ bogies for passengers travelling between Cal cutta and Nawahda and Nawadha to Delhi;
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(b) if so, what action has been taken to implement the above proposal; and
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(c) how soon the passengers travel ling between these points will get relief of long waiting and avoidable hardship?

The region-wise break-up ** •*
lows.

(Ia million tonnes)

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI SHEO NARAIN) (a)
to (c) Two pairs of passenger trains are running between Kiul and Howrah/Sealdah vta Nawadaha,
There is at present no traffic justifi cation to introduce any slip coach be tween Nawahda and Delhi and bet*
ween Nawadah and Calcutta How ever, convenient connections have been maintained for travelling between Nawadah and Delhi and between Nawadah and Calcutta with a change over at Kiul or Gaya
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2230 SHRl JANARDHANA POO-JARY Will the Minister of PETRO
LEUM, CHEMICALS AND FERTILI
ZERS be pleased to state*

(a) whether Government have drawn any plan Io* 100 million ton nes of crude reserve, and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZ
ERS (SHRl H N. BAHUGUNA) (a) and (b) An Indo-Soviet Joint Team had prepared a report in February 1076 on the prognostic assessment of reserves of oil and gas in the various sedimentary basins of India. Baaed on the recommendations contained in this report and the past experience, ONGC has drawn up a “Rolling Plan” for the period 1078-70 to 1982-88
which envisages establishment of about 108 million tonne* of recover*
able reserves during the plan period.
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